

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1069

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after “Crimes -” insert “Destructive Devices -”; in the same line, strike “Agents” and substitute “Substances”; in line 3, strike “agents” and substitute “substances”; strike beginning with “; prohibiting” in line 4 down through “restitution” in line 8 and substitute “for purposes of prohibitions concerning destructive devices; adding to certain prohibitions a prohibition against circulating or transmitting false statements or rumors concerning the location or release of the toxic material”; and in line 8, strike “defining a certain term;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, after “includes” insert “BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO”; in line 9, after “acid” insert “, OR THEIR PRECURSORS”; and strike in their entirety lines 10 through 14, inclusive, and substitute “(II) A BIOLOGICAL SUBSTANCE CONTAINING A DISEASE ORGANISM OR MICROORGANISM.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 19, after “device” insert “OR THE LOCATION OR POSSIBLE RELEASE OF TOXIC MATERIAL”; in line 20, after “as” insert “THOSE TERMS ARE”; strike in their entirety lines 25 through 35, inclusive; in line 36, strike both brackets; and in the same line, strike “(C)”.

On page 3, in line 3, strike all of the brackets; in the same line, strike “(D)”;

and in the same line, strike “(C)”.